
Chadron State (0-9) -vs- Wayne State (Neb.) (3-0)
2/8/2026 at Wayne, Neb. (Wildcat Dome)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Borngrebe, Kennadi (2-0)
Loss: Brynn Trujil (0-2)
HBP: Stahr, Jadeyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joshua Schlote First: Brandon Rystrom Third Base: Matt Titkemeier 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 1:10   Attendance: 112   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chadron State 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 3 2
Wayne State (Neb.) 0 0 0 0 0 4 X 4 5 3

Chadron State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katelynn Cze cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elia DeLozie rf 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Elizabeth Th lf 3 0 0 1 1 1 1
Brogan Allen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Brianna Cord dh 2 0 0 1 1 2 1
Payton Sulli 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Macie Selfor ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Charley Pitr 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Tiffani Mein c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brynn Trujil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 3 2 2 11 6

SH: Elia DeLozie (1); Tiffani Mein (1)
HBP: Macie Selfor (1)
E: Macie Selfor (1); Tiffani Mein (1)
DP: 1

Wayne State (Neb.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Klein, Jordyn cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Chance, Leah 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marth, Emilee lf/rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Scobee, Maddie 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Borngrebe, Kennadi dh/p 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Coleman, Taylor ss 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Dreilbelbis, Reagan c/1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kincaid, Payton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weber, Haylee c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Fritz, Taylor 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bunnell, Masyn rf/lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stahr, Jadeyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 4 5 3 2 5 2

SF: Chance, Leah (1)
SB: Bunnell, Masyn (1)
CS: Coleman, Taylor (1)
E: Borngrebe, Kennadi (1); Coleman, Taylor (1); Stahr, Jadeyn (1)

Chadron State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brynn Trujil (L, 0-2) 6.0 5 4 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 21 24 8 3 92
Totals 5 4 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 21 24 8 3 92

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Stahr, Jadeyn 3.2 2 3 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 13 18 0 7 66
Borngrebe, Kennadi (W, 2-0) 3.1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 12 12 1 2 44
Totals 3 3 0 2 11 0 0 1 0 25 30 1 9 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chadron State - Top of 1st CHA WSC
Katelynn Cze grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Elia DeLozie singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Elizabeth Th reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to third, RBI (1-1 BK); Elia DeLozie scored,
unearned. 1 0
Brogan Allen grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFFBFFB). 1 0
Brianna Cord struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 1 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 1st CHA WSC
Klein, J. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 SBFS). 1 0
Chance, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 0
Marth, E. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Chadron State - Top of 2nd CHA WSC
Payton Sulli grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Macie Selfor grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 S). 1 0
Charley Pitr struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 1 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 2nd CHA WSC
Scobee, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Borngrebe, K popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
Coleman, T. popped up to ss (1-2 BSF). 1 0

Chadron State - Top of 3rd CHA WSC
Tiffani Mein singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 1 0
Katelynn Cze reached on an error by ss (2-2 BSBF); Tiffani Mein advanced to second. 1 0
Elia DeLozie grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Katelynn Cze advanced to second; Tiffani Mein
advanced to third. 1 0
Elizabeth Th walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Brogan Allen struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBFFS). 1 0
Brianna Cord walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Elizabeth Th advanced to second; Katelynn Cze advanced to third;
Tiffani Mein scored, unearned. 2 0
Payton Sulli grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 3rd CHA WSC
Dreibelbis, walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Kincaid, P. pinch ran for Dreibelbis,. 2 0
Fritz, T. struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 2 0
Bunnell, M. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Kincaid, P. out at second ss unassisted. 2 0
Bunnell, M. stole second. 2 0
Klein, J. lined out to lf down the lf line (2-2 KBBF). 2 0

Chadron State - Top of 4th CHA WSC
Dreibelbis, to c for Kincaid, P.. 2 0
Macie Selfor hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 0
Charley Pitr struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 2 0
Tiffani Mein grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Macie Selfor advanced to second. 2 0
Borngrebe, K to p. 2 0
Weber, H. to c for Dreibelbis,. 2 0
Dreibelbis, to 1b for Fritz, T.. 2 0
/  for Stahr, J.. 2 0
Katelynn Cze reached on a throwing error by p (1-1 BK); Macie Selfor scored, unearned. 3 0



Elia DeLozie struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 4th CHA WSC
Dreibelbis, to 1b for Weber, H.. 3 0
Weber, H. to c for Dreibelbis,. 3 0
Chance, L. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 0
Marth, E. walked (3-2 BBKFBFFFB). 3 0
Scobee, M. flied into double play lf to 1b (3-2 KKBBBFF); Marth, E. out on the play. 3 0

Chadron State - Top of 5th CHA WSC
Elizabeth Th grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0
Brogan Allen struck out looking (3-2 FSBBBK). 3 0
Brianna Cord struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 5th CHA WSC
Borngrebe, K flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BBK). 3 0
Coleman, T. singled up the middle (0-0). 3 0
Dreibelbis, struck out swinging (2-2 SKFBBS); Coleman, T. advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 3 0
Weber, H. popped up to p (2-0 BB). 3 0

Chadron State - Top of 6th CHA WSC
Marth, E. to rf. 3 0
Bunnell, M. to lf. 3 0
Payton Sulli fouled out to 1b (1-1 BS). 3 0
Macie Selfor grounded out to c (1-1 BF). 3 0
Charley Pitr struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 3 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 6th CHA WSC
Bunnell, M. flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BSBKF). 3 0
Klein, J. singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 3 0
Klein, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Chance, L. flied out to cf, SF (1-1 KB); Klein, J. advanced to third. 3 0
Marth, E. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBKK); Klein, J. scored. 3 1
Scobee, M. singled to center field (0-0); Marth, E. advanced to second. 3 1
Borngrebe, K reached on an error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 K); Scobee, M. advanced to third; Marth,
E. scored, unearned. 3 2
Coleman, T. singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBB); Borngrebe, K scored, unearned;
Scobee, M. scored, unearned. 3 4
Coleman, T. out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 4

Chadron State - Top of 7th CHA WSC
Tiffani Mein struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 4
Katelynn Cze struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 4
Elia DeLozie singled to shortstop (2-1 SBB). 3 4
Elizabeth Th struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 4

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 7th CHA WSC


